

COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE



NEBRASKA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

January 24, 2020

The Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justices will meet January 24, 2020 at 9:30 AM in Lower Level Conference Room A of the Nebraska State Office Building, 301 Centennial Mall South, Lincoln, Nebraska.

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

- **II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES**
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Alex Stands, LR-178-19

IV. NEW BUSINESS

- A. NLETC
 - 1. NSP Academy Inspection
- B. Funding determinations for FY 2019 JAG
- C. Funding determinations for SFY 2020 VOCA
- D. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Scott DeBock LR-149-18
- E. Revocation of Law Enforcement Certification for Amanda Swyers -LR-177-19
- F. Dimissal for Ryan Wisnieski LR-141-17

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



ncc.nebraska.gov



Good Life. Great Service.

COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE

- G. Dismissal for Ryan Andel LR-169-19
- H. Dismissal for Brad Reis LR-180-19
- I. Tuition & Fees for Training Center

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

V. NEXT MEETING

May 8, 2020 at 9:30 AM at the Administrative Services Building located at 1526 K Street, 4th floor, Room D, Lincoln, Nebraska.

*PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF LOCATION FOR MAY MEETING

VI. ADJOURNMENT



Pete Ricketts, Governor

Don Arp, Jr., Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



